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DISCLAIMER

The price given in this online publication is only
indicative price to know the trend and view of the
Spice Market. These prices are obtained from
secondary sources such as local market report available
in India and few International Agencies. The Spices
Board does not accept any responsibility for the loss or
damage caused to the users of these prices in the
context of business contracts or other
transactions/purpose




CARDAMOM AUCTION SALE AND PRICES FOR THE WEEK ENDING 20.05.2023

2022-2023 CROP SEASON

2021-2022 CROP SEASON

STATE / CENTRE / AUCTIONEER

DATE

QTY. SOLD

AVG.PRICE

DATE

QTY. SOLD

AVG.PRICE

KERALA /TAMIL NADU

(KGS)

(RS/KG)

(KGS)

(RS/KG)

VANDANMETTU - E-Auction
Centre

MAS

17.05.2023

42216.8

1134.76

20.05.2022

72053.6

824.32

GHC

15.05.2023

42430.2

949.10

18.05.2022

52579.5

811.22

SIGC

19.05.2023

39924 .4

1117.42

16.05.2022

65614.9

772.24

HEADER

15.05.2023

52255.4

974.62

18.05.2022

51594.5

798.26

KCPMC

16.05.2023

36950.7

1058.64

19.05.2022

58127.0

804.50

CGF

16.05.2023

14579.7

959.67

19.05.2022

19058.3

711.45

CPMCS

20.05.2023

32830.1

1099.64

17.05.2022

56641.8

831.67

BODINAYAKANUR - E-
Auction Centre

ITPCL

18.05.2023

29015.7

1124.67

21.05.2022

48231.7

841.95

SSPTPL

18.05.2023

26182.0

1016.95

17.05.2022

22493.7

728.71

GCTC

19.05.2023

32163.5

1066.00

16.05.2022

69837.8

844.00

SMTC

17.05.2023

38817.3

1018.00

20.05.2022

52772.3

898.00

Total For the Week

345149.0

1037.48

569005.1

816.63

Domestic Price of Different Spices in Major Market Centres

Domestic Price of Black Pepper at Kochi for the

20.05.2023
Date Garbled Un Garbled

15/05/2023 506.00 486.00

16/05/2023 507.00 487.00

17/05/2023 508.00 488.00

18/05/2023 509.00 489.00

19/05/2023 510.00 490.00
491.00

20/05/2023 >11.00

21/05/2023 Sunday




Wholesale Price of Different Spices in Major Market Centres in India
for the Week Ending 20/05/2023

This Week

Last Year Same
Week (Price in

SPICES Market Centre | Grade Details (Price in Rs./Kg) Rs./Kg)
Min. Max. Min. Max.
CARDAMOM
(SMALL) AGEB 1560 1570 1200 1210
AGB 1400 1410 1300 1310
AGS 1200 1210 1000 1010
AGS1 1040 1030 820 830
POPPY SEED Chennai 1150 1200 1300 1350
CLOVES Chennai 840 880 690 780
Cochin 790 800 770 770
Delhi NAGERCOIL 825 885 690 750
NUTMEG WITH SHELL 250 270 240 270
Cochin WITH OUT SHELL 450 490 500 550
MACE Cochin RED BEST 1000 1250 900 900
CASSIA Chennai 230 260 275 285
SAFFRON New Delhi KASHMIRI 120000 | 135000 | 170000 | 185000
Market Price in( Price in(
SPICES Centre Grade Details Rs./Qtl) Rs./Qtl)
CARDAMOM
(LARGE) Gangtok BADADANA 60000 | 60000 65000 | 65000
CHOTADANA 50000 | 50000 57500 | 57500




Delhi KANCHICUT 63500 | 65000 82500 | 90000
Siliguri BADADANA WITH TAIL | 81000 | 81000 68750 | 68750
BADADANA WITHOUT
TAIL 86500 | 86500 72500 | 72500
CHOTADANA 70000 | 70000 61000 | 61000
CHILLI Chennai RAMNAD NEW 24000 | 25000 26000 | 31000
Guntur COLD STORAGE e . 7000 | 21500
NON COLD STORAGE _ _ 7000 20300
GINGER Chennai MERUTH 30000 | 35000 17500 | 20000
TURMERIC Chennai ERODE 7000 7500 9000 9600
SALEM 8500 9000
Nizamabad FINGER 4500 8729 5000 9296
CORIANDER Chennai DELUXE 7000 7500 12500 | 13000
RAJASTHAN GREEN 6000 6500 14500 | 15000
Ramganj 5051 12501 10000 | 13700
CUMIN Chennai No.1 54000 | 56000 30000 | 32000
ORDINARY 45000 | 46000 25000 | 29000
Jodhpur 30000 | 47500 13800 | 22500
Delhi 48000 | 49000 22700 | 23000
Unjha 34250 | 48175 12250 | 25850
FENNEL
Chennai 24000 | 28000 12000 | 18000
FENUGREEK Chennai 8000 8500 7300 | 10200
MUSTARD SEED Chennai BIG 7000 7500 8200 8600




SMALL 6000 7500 7900 8300
AJWANSEED
(BISHOP WEED) Chennai 11000 | 24000 16000 | 18800
POMEGRANATE
SEED New Delhi 34000 | 36000 32000 | 33000
GARLIC Chennai MEDIUM 5000 6000 3000 4000
TAMARIND Chennai NEW 10000 | 11000 12000 | 15000

1) IPSTA, Cochin

2) Erode Market Committee

3) Vyapar Kerari, New Delhi

4) Mathrubhumi Daily

5) Regional Offices of the Board

6)The Madras Chilli Merchant's Association,Chennai

7) The Madras Kirana Merchant's Association, Chennai

8) Tuticorin Exporters & Importers Chamber

9) Virudunagar Chilli Merchant’s Association







